. 1			Docket No.: BROOK.1	019
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	03-02-20			TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	1026823	<u>_</u>	7	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record th	e attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HARRIS, Kenneth David, Jr. LYMAN, Stephen R. GLEASON, Joseph Neil SCHWARTZ, Steven H. WOODARD, Rudy	2.20.84	Name: Brooksto	ess of receiving party(ies	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No			0.0 1783
3. Nature of conveyance:				10
	Merger	Street Address:	17 Riverside Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
☐ Other		City: Nashua	State: I	NH ZIP: 03062
Execution Date: 2/11/04;2/11/04;2/11/04;2	2/11/04;2/11/04	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🗵 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number</li> <li>If this document is being filed together v</li> </ol>	, , , , ,	3085 the execution date of	_	/11/04; 2/11/04;
A. Patent Application No.(s)	İ	B. Patent N	lo.(s)	04; 2/11/04 2/11/04
2/26/2004 AADOF01 00000022 10783085 3 FC:8021 40.00 0	Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes 🏽	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	=	6. Total number of	applications and patent	s involved: 1
Name: Peter A. Nieves		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$ 4	40.00
Internal Address:			ny excess or insufficien ebited to deposit accou	
		☐ Authorized to	o be charged to deposit	account
Street Address: Hayes Soloway PC		8. Deposit account	number:	
175 Canal Street		08-1391		
City: Manchester State:				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.		ation is true and corre	ct and any attached co	ppy is a true copy
Peter A. Nieves	/\%	ST	Februar	y 20, 2004
	pages including cover sh		document: 5	Date 
	all documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment ed States Patent and Trademark			

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention  (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  Docket No.  Brook 1019					
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title und interest: (check all that apply):						
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
Ø						
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:					
Ц	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
u	United States Patent No(s).					
	Other (specify)					
Title of the	Invention					
FOLDABLE MASSAGING BED REST						
Inventors (a	essignors)					
	Name	Address				
Konnoth D	oavid Harris, Jr.	1 Clocktower Place, Apt. 519, Nashua, NH 03060				
Stephen R	l. Lyman	3 Jump Lane, Hudson, NH 03051				
Joseph No	cil Gleason	50 Christmas Tree Lano, Milford, NH 03055				
Steven H.	Schwartz	58 McAfee Farm Road, Bedford, NH 03110				
Rudy Woo	odard	6 Edgerly Place, Boston, MA 02116				
ļ						
<b>-</b>						
<b></b>						
-						
<b> </b>						
-						
L						
Assignee						
Name		Address				
Brookston	e Purchasing, Inc	17 Riverside Stroct Nashua, NH 03062				

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
Brook 1019

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Gignature Dates
Kenneth David Harris, Jr.	anoth bud/tum 1180804
Stephen R. Lyman	Steph R. Form 41/04
Joseph Neil Gleason	Joseph Med Sle 2/4/04
Steven III. Schwartz	2012/fly 2/Mor
Rudy Woodard	2/11/04
	- Iw

Page 2 of 4 ]

PATENT REEL: 015013 FRAME: 0488

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.				
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Brouk 1019				
Natorization					
	Notarization  (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261)				
Executed this 11 day of 18 , in the year 2004					
	1//				
(Signature of )	nd Man				
state of New Hampshire	nventor)				
County of Hills borough					
Before me personally appeared Konneth David Harris, Jr.					
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repres					
execute the same this / the day of february, in the year 2000	†				
SUSAN E. FARINA Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires October 9, 2007	qua				
Executed this 18th day of FEBRUARY, in the year 2004	unic				
ni Nashua	<i>7</i> 3				
	O Leas.				
(Signature of	Re Lynun				
State of New Hampshire	<b>V</b>				
Country of Hills berough					
Before me personally appeared Stephon R. Lyman					
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repres					
execute the same this // the day of february, in the year 200	4				
SUSAN E. FARINA Notary Public - New Hampshire					
My Commission Expires October 9, 2007	oblici -				
Executed this / day of Februar, in the year 2004					
" Nashua					
Dosel 10	) GC				
(Signature of	Inventor)				
State of New Hampshere	$\bigcirc$				
country of 14:115 barous					
Before me personally appeared Josoph Neil Gleason					
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to					
execute the same this 11th day of February, in the year 2004					
SUSAN E. FARINA Notary Public New Hampshire					
My Commission Expires October 9, 2007	the walls				
L					

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in (Multiple Inventors; single assigned	
Notar  (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima fac	ization ne evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
at Noshua day of Felt, in	the year 2004
State of New Hampshire County of Hillsborough	(Signature of Hiventor)
Country of the 115 borough	
Before me personally appeared Steven H. Schwartz who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act execute the same this           day of February	and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
SUSAN E. FÆUSAN E. FARINA Notary Public Notery Public New Hampshire My Commission Expires Sign Expires October 9, 2007	Scesar Dona
Executed this // day of EPRUARY, in	the year 2004
	XICO_
State of New Hampshire	(Signature of Inventur)
Country of Hillsborry	
Before me personally appeared Rudy Woodard who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act a execute the same this 1146 day of Februar SUSAN E. FARINA	and deed and also represented that he or ske is authorized to in the year 3004
North Public - New Hampshire  Mr. Johannssion Expires October 9, 2007	Queste Motoriy Public
Executed this day of , in a	the year
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act a execute the same this	nd deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this day of	in the year
	(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]

**PATENT** REEL: 015013 FRAME: 0490